3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ . ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20MAR2018 | KH | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BETTETEIT TS R R
28371761 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
28311 16-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
. . MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
1-2831116-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2831116-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2831116-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |[1.70 mm [.067] F
INSUL -
APPLICAZ%E%ESZ;UCTIONS|!!
- 1 1 1 1 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 237
- ? ? 2 2 21638083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
- 1 1 1 1 16337182-8 FENCE 1267
- 1 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA. TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION _ 2 2 2 2 7’18023’7 SCR, SKT HD(VW M3 X 4.0 ’24}
TERMINAL NAME: MOD IV, RECEPTACLE, CRIMP SNAP-IN - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :":f' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1] | - 2844940~ AIR FEED MODULE 1238
UNSTRIPPED 1 02-1.40 mm [ 040- 055 IN] - W W W W 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1237
TERMINAL 114-25003 - - - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
appl 1caTon@E&d N T 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
SPECTFTICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - N 1 1 2406417 SPACER 18]
87107-5 87107-6 102169-1 - N 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? ? 2 2 21638078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
- 1 1 1 1 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
MAYX @ FED am [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 06
5 whozmmE w.17+/70.05 [.046+/’.002} 7.5 ] - 2 2 2 2 27216808375 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, MA X W » 533
- 1 ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
[ 1] manEEREE 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 1 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- ? ? 2 2 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASRTEOFREEGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDMION;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - R | | 2844997 - ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
‘ - 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 W W W 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R R > 180087 WASHER FLAT REG Wi >0
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - (. | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 1 1 1 1 690513~ 1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
A INSULATION CRIMP ONLY (DO NOT STRIP WIRE). - T 1 1 5904831 "LOATING SHEAR. REAR 7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -l 212 2 ? 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 | 6
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. N - T ] 1-690464-2 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
- 1 1 1 1 2119862-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
%VVA\RFQI N<} | - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 22 2] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - [P U PP ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N L TP LT 180509006 (FLOATING SAEAR, FRONT - ’
| 1 ? ? 1 1 3-1803190-7 [ANVIL, WIRE 3
- 1 1 1 1 690463~ 1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 9
- 1 1 1 1 2119757~ DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S N R - - 3
S N R - - e
1 1 ? ? 1 1 458141-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
B s L NS AN ST S L IGTTY 02MAR2018 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE Connectivi J(y
CT JHANG 02MAR2018 ) ?7?@%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 02MARZ2018 |NaME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON e mhnr Deean S1de feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe uc = -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e *
MATERTAL FINISH ) WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2837176 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

O

q===F
%

).

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—={<— 1+0 5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T e i o on | DWN 02NMAR20138 — Tt Connectivit
K. HUANG — {534 y
CHLK THANG 02MAR2018 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 02MAR2018 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VYERSION - o
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGl 5 T A 1| 00110 [@o2837176
AIR FEED : : : =
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837176-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2837176-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837176-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.70 mm [.067] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
-1 ] 22804411 INSERT, SHEAR 287
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
-] 1633782-8 |FENCE 267
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -2 ]2 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: MOD 1V, RECEPTACLE, CRIMP SNAP-IN o VL 211998001 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY oY
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - l { iiﬁiij;J é%gPFEgiEngULE ggﬁ?
UNSTRIPPED : @1.02-1.40 mn [.040-.055 IN] T IREFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TN e 110003 - [ 1] - | 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-4 ] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPUEDA - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o L 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
S ST 0160 -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N - | ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
: -] 155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
INS DI@ Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT , 1 1 DA0641 -7 SPACER 81
MAX. r mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
5\ 1. 40mme 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.9 - w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
5\ 1. 02mm? 1.17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] .5 -2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 T 21 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
a8 -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
L] -2 [ 2 1 2-2844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
AN RECOMENDED SPARE PARTS B I B e R TR A
_ - , . RoHS,
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s L 690518~ HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A - 1 1 6904631 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B > > 1-2168083- | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 6 16
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] W 1-690464-2 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR [
-] 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
z/\x INSULATION CRIMP ONLY (DO NOT STRIP WIRE). N 1798061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER s WARNING -2 ]2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 Eﬁﬁf;f gngﬂm; o lé
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 2 T 3030956 | FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NERERE 3-1803190-1 |ANVIL. WIRE 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B - - 7
-] 690468- 1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR. REAR 6
-] 2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- - - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - - ’
zﬁl | | | 458141-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T e T8 g D D O D T o e econ 2h T oa | DWN 02MAR2018 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K . HUANG TE Coﬂﬂec“’ |V “’y
CHLK THANG 02MAR2018 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 02MARZ2018 |NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L ZUANG Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 <§9£i::}§ﬁi i RPPLICATION SPEC -
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837176 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
o o\

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

Tj m 35.2240.05 REF
| | ¢ |

o 2

DETATL A

O IO

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| P N REF
{E@Rﬂljc%%k—L:l. /////J"

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKEF

30mm STROKE

O

—==—1£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

R N T R T TR E U Y 02MAR20138 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 02MAR2018 —— [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON I T B YTV 2 NS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02MARZ2018 |NaME ‘
mm m$£WQ& Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oRC & hoplicator
: : 2 PLC -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe i —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ : WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2837176
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F [ | 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



